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PROGRAM AREA POC PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS BACK-UP

Assistant Director Reck, Kathleen (513) 246-0513 kathleen.reck@emcbc.doe.gov

Administrative Assistant Herald, Denise (513) 246-0502 denise.herald@emcbc.doe.gov

(513) 246-0525

Lead Human Resources Specialist - Employee Relations & Benefits Brunner, Linda (513) 246-0518 linda.brunner@emcbc.doe.gov Reck, Kathy

Performance Management, Discipline, Retirement, Leave, Telework and Awards (Special 
Act, On-the Spot, Time-off and Service),for the following offices:  OFM, OHR, OTS&AM, 
OLS, EM Small Sites, CBFO

Campbell, Robin (513) 246-0515 robin.campbell@emcbc.doe.gov Williams, Jeff

Process personnel actions, print awards, eOfficial Personnel Folder scanning and maintance, 
track eOPF mailbox, eOPF reports. Henry, Wilma (513) 246-1364 wilma.henry@emcbc.doe.gov Bayer, Teresa

Performance Management, Discipline, Retirement, Leave, Telework and Awards (Special 
Act, On-the Spot, Time-off and Service), and for the following offices:  DIR, OC, OCE&A, 
OCR&D, OIRM, PPPO  

Williams, Jeffrey (513) 744-0987 Jeffrey.williams@emcbc.doe.gov Campbell, Robin

Lead Human Resources Specialist, Staffing and Classification Team Wynn, Bruce (513) 246-0480 bruce.wynn@emcbc.doe.gov Reck, Kathy

Processing personnel actions, eOPF scanning and maintenance, assist specialists Bayer, Teresa (513) 246-0516 teresa.bayer@emcbc.doe.gov O'Neal, Terry

Staffing and placement for OCC, OLS, HQ-EM, & PPPO Dellinger, Kimberly (513) 246-0520 kimberly.dellinger@emcbc.doe.gov Dock, Julie

Staffing and placement for DIR, OFM, OTS&AM, EM Small Sites, & CBFO Dock, Julie (513) 246-0518 julie.dock@emcbc.doe.gov Dellinger, Kimberly

Staffing and placement for OCR&D, OHR, and Other Sites (DEU) Litmer, Michelle (513) 246-0514 michelle.litmer@emcbc.doe.gov Sudduth, Carla

Processing personnel actions, eOPF scanning and maintenance, assist specialists O'Neal, Terry (513) 246-1361 terry.oneal@emcbc.doe.gov Bayer, Teresa

Staffing and placement for OCE&A, OIRM Sudduth, Carla (513) 744-2142 carla.sudduth@emcbc.doe.gov Litmer, Michelle

Lead Human Resources Specialist Horsley, Vicki (513) 246-0517 vicki.horsley@emcbc.doe.gov Reck, Kathy

Training, Workforce, and Succession Planning Support; Professional Cred. Reimbursement; 
and Special Projects for CBC/EM Small Sites, CBFO, & PPPO. Holt, Kendal (513) 246-0468 kendal.holt@emcbc.doe.gov

Training/Prof. Cred. - Roehrig, 
Carolyn; Workforce and Succession 
Planning - St. Pierre, Jean

Workforce and Career Development; Individual and Group Training; OLC2/Competency 
Reporting for all CBC/EM Small Sites, CBFO & PPPO.  IDPs for CBC/EM Small Sites. Roehrig, Carolyn (513) 246-0511 carolyn.roehrig@emcbc.doe.gov Holt, Kendal

Strategic Workforce Plan; Succession Planning for CBC/EM Small Sites;  Mentoring and 
Upward Mobility Programs; and Organizational Analysis for CBC/EM Small Sites, CBFO & 
PPPO; and OHR Communications Manager 

St. Pierre, Jean (513) 246-0028 jean.stpierre@emcbc.doe.gov
Strat. Workforce Plan; Succ. Plan; Org. 
Analysis & Communications Support - 
Holt, Kendal 
Mentoring and Upward Mobility 
Programs - Roehrig, Carolyn

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS & BENEFITS TEAM

WORKFORCE PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT & ACCOUNTABILITY TEAM

STAFFING AND CLASSIFICATION TEAM
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